RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT 2020-0070 FOR $2,377,160 WITH FREESE AND
NICHOLS, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE CAMP BURTON WATER
AND SEWER UTILITIES PROJECT

WHEREAS, the United State Army intends to develop a new Army Reserve Center on the Camp
Burton Site;

WHEREAS, the City has agreed to provide water and sewer service to the Reserve Center;

WHEREAS, the construction of the water and sewer infrastructure will increase the City’s service
area;

WHEREAS, the design of the Camp Burton Lift Station will allow for the eventual removal of
three other lift stations reducing maintenance and resolving flooding issues at Corbin Road Lift
Station; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
GREENSBORO:

That The City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro, Contract
2020-0070 with Freese and Nichols, Inc. for professional services for the Camp Burton Water and
Sewer Utilities Project and the associated budget adjustment.



