
RESOLUTION APPROVING A UTILITY AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $629,208 
WITH THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR UTILITY 

RELOCATIONS AS PART OF THE MCCONNELL ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 

PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, NCDOT plans to replace Bridge No. 224 over South Buffalo Creek on SR 3000 

(McConnell Road); 

 

WHEREAS, during this construction, sections of existing 12-inch, 16-inch, and 30-inch water 

mains are required to be relocated due to construction conflicts;  

 

WHEREAS, during this construction, certain water infrastructure betterments will be made to 

improve distribution efficiency and resilience; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a contract with 

the North Carolina Department of Transportation for Utility Relocations as part of the McConnell 

Road Bridge Replacement Project and the associated budget adjustment.   

 

 


